

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

REPUBLIC OF SUDAN, MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS, AND MINISTRY OF THE INTERIOR OF
THE REPUBLIC OF SUDAN,

Cross-Petitioners,

v.

MONICAH OKOBA OPATI, IN HER OWN RIGHT,
AS EXECUTRIX OF THE ESTATE OF CAROLINE
SETLA OPATI, DECEASED, *et al.*,

Cross-Respondents.

ON CONDITIONAL CROSS-PETITION FOR A WRIT OF
CERTIORARI TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA CIRCUIT

BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

MICHAEL J. MILLER
DAVID J. DICKENS
THE MILLER FIRM, LLC
108 Railroad Avenue
Orange, Virginia 22960
(540) 672-4224

STEVEN R. PERLES
Counsel of Record
EDWARD B. MACALLISTER
PERLES LAW FIRM, PC
1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW,
Suite 500
Washington, DC 20036
(202) 955-9055
sperles@perleslaw.com

Counsel for Cross-Respondents

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS.....	ii
BRIEF IN OPPOSITION	1
REASONS FOR DENYING THE PETITION	1
I. SUDAN'S HISTORY OF GAMESMANSHIP	2
II. SUDAN'S GAMESMANSHIP AND MISSTATEMENTS IN ITS CONDITIONAL CROSS-PETITION.....	4
CONCLUSION	8

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

	<i>Page</i>
Cases	
<i>Republic of Argentina v. NML Capital, Ltd.</i> , 134 S. Ct. 2250 (2014).....	5
<i>Republic of Austria v. Altmann</i> , 541 U.S. 677 (2004).....	3, 4, 5
<i>Vasquez v. United States</i> , 454 U.S. 975 (1981).....	6
